Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-199
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP2121 6 MHz, Step-Down Converter
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 8
FEATURES
600 mA, 6 MHz, synchronous, step-down dc-to-dc converter1

UG-199 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 6 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 U1 6-ball wafer level chip scale package [WLCSP],
step-down converter, VOUT = 1.8 V
Analog Devices, Inc. ADP2121ACBZ-1.8-R7
1 U1 6-ball wafer level chip scale package [WLCSP],
step-down converter, VOUT = 1.82 V
Analog Devices, Inc. ADP2121ACBZ-1.82R7
1 U1 6-ball wafer level chip scale package [WLCSP],
step-down converter, VOUT = 1.85 V
Analog Devices, Inc. ADP2121ACBZ-1.85R7
1 U1 6-ball wafer level chip scale package [WLCSP],
step-down converter, VOUT = 1.875 V
Analog Devices, Inc. ADP2121ACBZ-1875R7
1 U1 6-ball wafer level chip scale package [WLCSP],
step-down converter, VOUT = 2.3 V
Analog Devices, Inc. ADP2121ACBZ-2.3-R7
1 CIN1 Capacitor, MLCC, 2.2 μF, 6.3 V, 0402, X5R Murata Manufacturing Co. Ltd. GRM155R60J225ME95D
3 CIN2, CIN3, COUT Capacitor, MLCC, 4.7 μF, 6.3 V, 0402, X5R Murata Manufacturing Co. Ltd. GRM155R60J475ME87D
1 L1 Inductor, 0.47 μH, 1.1 A, 0805 Murata Manufacturing Co. Ltd. LQM21PNR47MC0D
1 TP1 Headers, 0.100 in, single, straight, 1-pin Sullins Connector Solutions PBC01SAAN1